Transylvania County., North Carolina

Title Grade
Salary Schedule by Title & Grade Updated 7/3/2023 N = Non-Exempt E = Exempt
Hourly Rates 37.5 Hour Work Week 40 Hour Work Week (Exempt) 42 Hour Work Week
Grade Title Status| Min Mid Max Min Mid Max Min Mid Max Min Mid Max

102 [Education/Development Aide | N 12.54 15.99 19.45 24,453.00f 31,180.50 26,083.20( 33,259.20 27,387.36( 34,922.16

Human Resource Aide N
103 [Housekeeper N 13.17 16.79 20.42 25,681.50( 32,740.50[ 39,819.00 27,393.60( 34,923.20 42,473.60 28,763.28| 36,669.36 44,597.28
104 |Processing Assistant 111 N 13.83 17.63 21.44 26,968.50( 34,378.50[ 41,808.00 28,766.40( 36,670.40| 44,595.20 30,204.72 38,503.92 46,824.96
105 ([Shelter Technician N 14.53 18.52 22.51 28,333.50( 36,114.00 30,222.40( 38,521.60 31,733.52 40,447.68

Solid Waste Site Attendant and (PT) N

Recreation Assistant (PT) N

Van Driver and (PT) N
106 [Administrative Support Specialist 11 N 15.25 19.44 23.63 29,737.50( 37,908.00 31,720.00( 40,435.20 33,306.00f 42,456.96( 51,607.92

Processing Assistant 1V N
107 [Deputy Register of Deeds N 16.01 20.41 24.81 31,219.50f 39,799.50 48,379.50 33,300.80f 42,452.80] 51,604.80 34,965.84 44,575.44] 54,185.04

Emergency Medical Technician - Basic (PT) N

License Plate Agency Specialist N

Library Assistant (PT) N

Veterinarian Technician N




108

Administrative Support Specialist 111

16.81

21.44

Transylvania County., North Carolina
Title Grade

26.06

32,779.50

41,808.00

34,964.80

44,595.20

36,713.04

46,824.96

Community Social Services Technician

Maintenance Technician |

Tax Assessment Specialist

Zl|Z2|1Z|2

109

Admin Assistant |

17.65

22.50

27.36

34,417.50

43,875.00

36,712.00

46,800.00

38,547.60

49,140.00

Administrative Support Specialist IV

Day Care Teacher |

Outreach Specialist

Public Health Educator |

Income Maintenance Caseworker |

ZlZ|Z|1Z2|1Z2]|Z2

110

Animal Control Officer

18.53

23.64

28.74

36,133.50

46,098.00

38,542.40

49,171.20

40,469.52

51,629.76

62,768.16

Education Coordinator / Administrative Assistant

Emergency Medical Technician - Advanced

Housekeeper Supervisor

Income Maintenance Caseworker |1

Library Associate

Maintenance Technician |1

Sanitation Equipment Operator

Telecommunicator 11

ZlZ|1Z|(Z|1Z2|Z2|Z2|1Z2]|Z2

111

Administrative Asst Il - DSS

19.47

24.82

30.18

37,966.50

48,399.00

58,851.00

40,497.60

51,625.60

62,774.40

42,522.48

54,206.88

65,913.12

Library Specialist

Property Appraiser |

Records Supervisor

Telecommunicator 111

ZlZ|Z2|Z2|2




Transylvania County., North Carolina
Title Grade

112 |Assistant Register of Deeds 20.43 26.05 31.67 39,838.50f 50,797.50 42,494.40] 54,184.00f 65,873.60 44,619.12] 56,893.20( 69,167.28

Detention Officer

Detention Officer/Cook

Finance Specialist

Income Maintenance Caseworker |11

Land Records Specialist

Maintenance Technician |11

Marketing Specialist

Paralegal

Property Appraiser Il

Recreation Program Coordinator

ZlZ|Z|Z|Z2|Z|1Z2|Z2|Z2Z2|Z2|2

Solid Waste Coordinator

113 |Civil Process Officer 21.46 27.36 33.26 41,847.00] 53,352.00 44,636.80| 56,908.80( 69,180.80 46,868.64| 59,754.24

Corporal

Court Officer

Detention Corporal

Investigations Detective (PT)

Librarian |

Patrol Deputy

Recreation Program Coordinator 11

Re-Entry Specialist

School Resource Officer

Transport Officer

ZlZ|Z|Z|1Z2|Z21m|Z2|Z2|Z2|Z2|2

Veteran Services Officer

114 [Animal Control Lead Officer 22.53 28.72 34.92 43,933.50] 56,004.00f 68,094.00 46,862.40| 59,737.60( 72,633.60 49,205.52| 62,724.48 76,265.28

Animal Shelter Manager

Code Enforcement Officer

m|Z(Z2|2

Day Care Director 1l




Transylvania County., North Carolina
Title Grade

114 |Heavy Equipment Mechanic 22.53 28.72 34.92 43,933.50] 56,004.00 46,862.40| 59,737.60( 72,633.60 49,205.52| 62,724.48 76,265.28

IM Supervisor 11

Maintenance Coordinator

Nutritionist 11

Purchasing Coordinator

Social Worker 11

Telecommunicator 1V

ZlZ|1Z|Z|m|Z2|m|Z2

Transit Operations Supervisor

115 |Assistant System Administrator 23.65 30.16 36.66 46,117.50| 58,812.00 49,192.00| 62,732.80( 76,252.80 51,651.60f 65,869.44

Dental Hygenist |

Deputy Director of Voter Administration

Deputy Director of Voting Services

Deputy Fire Marshal

Environmental Health Specialist

Librarian 11

LPA & Personal Property Manager

Planner

Human Services Planner Evaluator |

Public Health Nurse |

mimm|Z|mm|Z|Z|m|mj|Z2m

Tax Collection Supervisor

116 |Budget and Management Analyst 24.84 31.67 38.50 48,438.001 61,756.50( 75,075.00 51,667.20f 65,873.60( 80,080.00 54,250.56 69,167.28| 84,084.00

EMT Paramedic

Investigations Detective

Nutritionist 1

Revaluation Project Manager

Zlmm|Z|Z|m

Social Worker 111




Transylvania County., North Carolina
Title Grade

117 |Accountant 26.09 33.26 40.43 50,875.50f 64,857.00 54,267.20f 69,180.80( 84,094.40

56,980.56 72,639.84 88,299.12

Environmental Health Program Specialist

Human Services Planner/Evaluator 11

Librarian 11

Network Administrator

Paramedic Lieutenant

Public Health Nurse 11

Recreation Program Supervisor

Sergeant (Patrol, SRO, PREA, Inv, Det, Court, Civil)

Server Administrator

mim|{Z|m|m|Z|mm|m|Z|m

Systems Engineer

118 |Accounting Specialist 11 27.38 34.91 42.45 53,391.00f 68,074.50 56,950.40( 72,612.80[ 88,296.00 59,797.92| 76,243.44

Assistant Tax Administrator

(Business Officer)/ Accounting Specialist 11

Clerk to the Board

Clinical Substance Abuse Counselor

Environmental Health Supervisor |

Human Resources Program Manager

Social Services Business Officer

Social Worker IAT

Soil and Water District Director

mim{Z|m|m|mmm{m|m|m

Solid Waste Operations Director

119 |Elections Director 28.76 36.67 44,58 56,082.00| 71,506.50| 86,931.00 59,820.80| 76,273.60 92,726.40 62,811.84| 80,087.28| 97,362.72

Fire Marshal

Human Services Planner/Evaluator 111 (DSS) QAS

Lieutenant (Patrol, Detention, Inv, Standards, SRO)

Paramedic Shift Supervisor

m|Z(Z2|m|m|m

Tourism Development Director




Transylvania County., North Carolina

Title Grade

120 |Communications Director E 30.20 38.50 46.81 58,890.00| 75,075.00 62,816.00| 80,080.00 65,956.80| 84,084.00| 102,233.04
Register of Deeds E
Social Work Supervisor 111 E

121 [Building Services Director E 31.70 40.43 49.15 61,815.00f 78,838.50 65,936.00( 84,094.40( 102,232.00 69,232.80( 88,299.12| 107,343.60
Captain (Operations & Patrol and Administrative) E
Human Service Planner/Evaluator IV ( Health) E
Parks & Recreation Director E
PH Nursing Supervisor Il E
EMS Training Officer E

122 [Facilities Engineer E 33.29 42.44 51.59 64,915.50f 82,758.00f 100,600.50 69,243.20( 88,275.20( 107,307.20 72,705.36| 92,688.96 112,672.56
Solid Waste Director E

123 [Chief Deputy E 34.95 44.56 54.17 68,152.50f 86,892.00 105,631.50 72,696.00f 92,684.80( 112,673.60 76,330.80( 97,319.04( 118,307.28
Library Director E
Operations Director E
Social Services Deputy Director E

124 [Emergency Management Director E 36.71 46.80 56.90 71,584.50( 91,260.00 110,955.00 76,356.80( 97,344.00( 118,352.00 80,174.64| 102,211.20| 124,269.60
Emergency Medical Services Director E
Planning and Community Development Director E

125 [DSS Attorney | E 38.56 49.16 59.77 75,192.00f 95,862.00 116,551.50 80,204.80 102,252.80( 124,321.60 84,215.04 107,365.44( 130,537.68
Tax Administrator E




Transylvania County., North Carolina

Title Grade
126 |[Human Resources Director 40.49 51.63 62.76 78,955.50( 100,678.50| 122,382.00 84,219.20( 107,390.40| 130,540.80 88,430.16 112,759.92| 137,067.84
IT Director
127 |Public Health Director 42.53 54.23 65.93 82,933.50| 105,748.50| 128,563.50 88,462.40( 112,798.40| 137,134.40 92,885.52| 118,438.32| 143,991.12
Sheriff
Social Services Director
128 [Finance Director 46.78 59.65 72.52 91,221.00 116,317.50| 141,414.00 97,302.40( 124,072.00| 150,841.60||] 102,167.52| 130,275.60| 158,383.68
129 [Assistant County Manager 53.80 68.60 83.39 104,910.00] 133,770.00( 162,610.50f| 111,904.00| 142,688.00| 173,451.20|| 117,499.20| 149,822.40| 182,123.76
130 |County Manager 67.25 85.75 104.24 131,137.50| 167,212.50| 203,268.00f| 139,880.00( 178,360.00| 216,819.20|| 146,874.00| 187,278.00| 227,660.16




