	Salary Schedule by Title & Grade	Update	ed	7/3/	/2023			N = Non-Exempt $E = Exempt$							
			Hourly Rates			37.5 Hour Work Week			40 Hour	Work Week ((Exempt)	42 Hour Work Week			
Grade	Title	Status	Min	Mid	Max	Min	Mid	Max	Min	Mid	Max	Min	Mid	Max	
102	Education/Development Aide I	Ν	12.54	15.99	19.45	24,453.00	31,180.50	37,927.50	26,083.20	33,259.20	40,456.00	27,387.36	34,922.16	42,478.80	
	Human Resource Aide	N													
103	Housekeeper	N	13.17	16.79	20.42	25,681.50	32,740.50	39,819.00	27,393.60	34,923.20	42,473.60	28,763.28	36,669.36	44,597.28	
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					-,	- ,				7	-,	,	,	
104	Processing Assistant III	N	13.83	17.63	21.44	26,968.50	34,378.50	41,808.00	28,766.40	36,670.40	44,595.20	30,204.72	38,503.92	46,824.96	
105	Shelter Technician	N	14.53	18.52	22.51	28,333.50	36,114.00	43,894.50	30,222.40	38,521.60	46,820.80	31,733.52	40,447.68	49,161.84	
	Solid Waste Site Attendant and (PT)	N													
	Recreation Assistant (PT)	N													
	Van Driver and (PT)	N													
106	Administrative Support Specialist II	N	15.25	19.44	23.63	29,737.50	37,908.00	46,078.50	31,720.00	40,435.20	49,150.40	33,306.00	42,456.96	51,607.92	
100	Processing Assistant IV	N	15.25	17.44	23.03	29,131.30	57,908.00	40,078.30	51,720.00	40,435.20	49,150.40	33,300.00	42,430.90	51,007.92	
		1													
107	Deputy Register of Deeds	N	16.01	20.41	24.81	31,219.50	39,799.50	48,379.50	33,300.80	42,452.80	51,604.80	34,965.84	44,575.44	54,185.04	
	Emergency Medical Technician - Basic (PT)	Ν													
	License Plate Agency Specialist	Ν													
	Library Assistant (PT)	Ν													
	Veterinarian Technician	Ν													

108	Administrative Support Specialist III	Ν	16.81	21.44	26.06	32,779.50	41,808.00	50,817.00	34,964.80	44,595.20	54,204.80	36,713.04	46,824.96	56,915.04
	Community Social Services Technician	Ν												
	Maintenance Technician I	Ν												
	Tax Assessment Specialist	Ν												
100			17.65	22.50	07.04	24,417,50	12 075 00	52,252,00	26 712 00	16,000,00	5 6 000 00	20.545.60	40,140,00	50 754 94
109	Admin Assistant I	N	17.65	22.50	27.36	34,417.50	43,875.00	53,352.00	36,712.00	46,800.00	56,908.80	38,547.60	49,140.00	59,754.24
	Administrative Support Specialist IV	N												
	Day Care Teacher I	N												
	Outreach Specialist	N												
	Public Health Educator I	Ν												
	Income Maintenance Caseworker I	Ν												
110	Animal Control Officer	Ν	18.53	23.64	28.74	36,133.50	46,098.00	56,043.00	38,542.40	49,171.20	59,779.20	40,469.52	51,629.76	62,768.16
	Education Coordinator / Administrative Assistant	Ν												
	Emergency Medical Technician - Advanced	Ν												
	Housekeeper Supervisor	Ν												
	Income Maintenance Caseworker II	Ν												
	Library Associate	Ν												
	Maintenance Technician II	Ν												
	Sanitation Equipment Operator	Ν												
	Telecommunicator II	Ν												
111	Administrative Asst II - DSS	N	19.47	24.82	30.18	37,966.50	48,399.00	58,851.00	40,497.60	51,625.60	62,774.40	42,522.48	54,206.88	65,913.12
	Library Specialist	Ν												
	Property Appraiser I	Ν												
	Records Supervisor	N												
	Telecommunicator III	N												

112	Assistant Register of Deeds	Ν	20.43	26.05	31.67	39,838.50	50,797.50	61,756.50	42,494.40	54,184.00	65,873.60	44,619.12	56,893.20	69,167.28
	Detention Officer	Ν												
	Detention Officer/Cook	Ν												
	Finance Specialist	Ν												
	Income Maintenance Caseworker III	Ν												
	Land Records Specialist	Ν												
	Maintenance Technician III	Ν												
	Marketing Specialist	Ν												
	Paralegal	N												
	Property Appraiser II	Ν												
	Recreation Program Coordinator	Ν												
	Solid Waste Coordinator	Ν												
113	Civil Process Officer	N	21.46	27.36	33.26	41,847.00	53,352.00	64,857.00	44,636.80	56,908.80	69,180.80	46,868.64	59,754.24	72,639.84
	Corporal	N												
	Court Officer	N												
	Detention Corporal	Ν												
	Investigations Detective (PT)	Ν												
	Librarian I	E												
	Patrol Deputy	Ν												
	Recreation Program Coordinator II	Ν												
	Re-Entry Specialist	Ν												
	School Resource Officer	Ν												
	Transport Officer	Ν												
	Veteran Services Officer	Ν												
114	Animal Control Lead Officer	Ν	22.53	28.72	34.92	43,933.50	56,004.00	68,094.00	46,862.40	59,737.60	72,633.60	49,205.52	62,724.48	76,265.28
	Animal Shelter Manager	Ν												
	Code Enforcement Officer	Ν												
	Day Care Director II	Е												

114	Heavy Equipment Mechanic	N	22.53	28.72	34.92	43,933.50	56,004.00	68,094.00	46,862.40	59,737.60	72,633.60	49,205.52	62,724.48	76,265.28
	IM Supervisor II	Е												
	Maintenance Coordinator	Ν												
	Nutritionist II	Е												
	Purchasing Coordinator	Ν												
	Social Worker II	Ν												
	Telecommunicator IV	Ν												
	Transit Operations Supervisor	N												
115	Assistant System Administrator	Е	23.65	30.16	36.66	46,117.50	58,812.00	71,487.00	49,192.00	62,732.80	76,252.80	51,651.60	65,869.44	80,065.44
	Dental Hygenist I	Ν												
	Deputy Director of Voter Administration	Е												
	Deputy Director of Voting Services	Е												
	Deputy Fire Marshal	Ν												
	Environmental Health Specialist	Ν												
	Librarian II	Е												
	LPA & Personal Property Manager	Е												
	Planner	Ν												
	Human Services Planner Evaluator I	Е												
	Public Health Nurse I	Е												
	Tax Collection Supervisor	Е												
116	Budget and Management Analyst	Е	24.84	31.67	38.50	48,438.00	61,756.50	75,075.00	51,667.20	65,873.60	80,080.00	54,250.56	69,167.28	84,084.00
	EMT Paramedic	Ν												
	Investigations Detective	N												
	Nutritionist III	Е												
	Revaluation Project Manager	Е												
	Social Worker III	N												

117	Accountant	Е	26.09	33.26	40.43	50,875.50	64,857.00	78,838.50	54,267.20	69,180.80	84,094.40	56,980.56	72,639.84	88,299.12
	Environmental Health Program Specialist	Ν												
	Human Services Planner/Evaluator II	Е												
	Librarian III	Е												
	Network Administrator	Е												
	Paramedic Lieutenant	Ν												
	Public Health Nurse II	Е												
	Recreation Program Supervisor	Е												
	Sergeant (Patrol, SRO, PREA, Inv, Det, Court, Civil)	Ν												
	Server Administrator	Е												
	Systems Engineer	Е												
118	Accounting Specialist II	Е	27.38	34.91	42.45	53,391.00	68,074.50	82,777.50	56,950.40	72,612.80	88,296.00	59,797.92	76,243.44	92,710.80
	Assistant Tax Administrator	Е												
	(Business Officer)/ Accounting Specialist II	Е												
	Clerk to the Board	Е												
	Clinical Substance Abuse Counselor	Е												
	Environmental Health Supervisor I	Е												
	Human Resources Program Manager	Е												
	Social Services Business Officer	Е												
	Social Worker IAT	Ν												
	Soil and Water District Director	Е												
	Solid Waste Operations Director	Е												
119	Elections Director	Е	28.76	36.67	44.58	56,082.00	71,506.50	86,931.00	59,820.80	76,273.60	92,726.40	62,811.84	80,087.28	97,362.72
	Fire Marshal	Е												
	Human Services Planner/Evaluator III (DSS) QAS	Е												
	Lieutenant (Patrol, Detention, Inv, Standards, SRO)	Ν												
	Paramedic Shift Supervisor	Ν												
	Tourism Development Director	Е												
	-													

120	Communications Director	Е	30.20	38.50	46.81	58,890.00	75,075.00	91,279.50	62,816.00	80,080.00	97,364.80	65,956.80	84,084.00	102,233.04
	Register of Deeds	Е												
	Social Work Supervisor III	Е												
121	Building Services Director	Е	31.70	40.43	49.15	61,815.00	78,838.50	95,842.50	65,936.00	84,094.40	102,232.00	69,232.80	88,299.12	107,343.60
	Captain (Operations & Patrol and Administrative)	Е												
	Human Service Planner/Evaluator IV (Health)	Е												
	Parks & Recreation Director	Е												
	PH Nursing Supervisor II	Е												
	EMS Training Officer	Е												
122	Facilities Engineer	Е	33.29	42.44	51.59	64,915.50	82,758.00	100,600.50	69,243.20	88,275.20	107,307.20	72,705.36	92,688.96	112,672.56
	Solid Waste Director	Е												
123	Chief Deputy	Е	34.95	44.56	54.17	68,152.50	86,892.00	105,631.50	72,696.00	92,684.80	112,673.60	76,330.80	97,319.04	118,307.28
	Library Director	Е												
	Operations Director	Е												
	Social Services Deputy Director	Е												
124	Emergency Management Director	Е	36.71	46.80	56.90	71,584.50	91,260.00	110,955.00	76,356.80	97,344.00	118,352.00	80,174.64	102,211.20	124,269.60
	Emergency Medical Services Director	Е												
	Planning and Community Development Director	Е												
125	DSS Attorney I	Е	38.56	49.16	59.77	75,192.00	95,862.00	116,551.50	80,204.80	102,252.80	124,321.60	84,215.04	107,365.44	130,537.68
	Tax Administrator	Е												

126	Human Resources Director	Е	40.49	51.63	62.76	78,955.50	100,678.50	122,382.00	84,219.20	107,390.40	130,540.80	88,430.16	112,759.92	137,067.84
	IT Director	Е												
127	Public Health Director	Е	42.53	54.23	65.93	82,933.50	105,748.50	128,563.50	88,462.40	112,798.40	137,134.40	92,885.52	118,438.32	143,991.12
	Sheriff	Е												
	Social Services Director	Е												
128	Finance Director	E	46.78	59.65	72.52	91,221.00	116,317.50	141,414.00	97,302.40	124,072.00	150,841.60	102,167.52	130,275.60	158,383.68
129	Assistant County Manager	Е	53.80	68.60	83.39	104,910.00	133,770.00	162,610.50	111,904.00	142,688.00	173,451.20	117,499.20	149,822.40	182,123.76
130	County Manager	Е	67.25	85.75	104.24	131,137.50	167,212.50	203,268.00	139,880.00	178,360.00	216,819.20	146,874.00	187,278.00	227,660.16